

**2017 PARK PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS - GROUP 1**

CONTRACT NO. 7925

DATE: 4/7/17

**Madison Commercial  
Landscapes Inc.**

| Item  | Quantity | Price      | Extension  |
|---|----------|------------|------------|
| <b>Section B: Baxter Proposal Page</b>                        |          |            |            |
| 10803.0 - ROOT CUTTING - EA                                   | 5.00     | \$20.00    | \$100.00   |
| 10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS                                   | 1.00     | \$3,200.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY                                 | 278.00   | \$12.00    | \$3,336.00 |
| 20103.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY                    | 221.00   | \$17.00    | \$3,757.00 |
| 20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - LF                                     | 177.00   | \$12.00    | \$2,124.00 |
| 20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY           | 257.60   | \$2.90     | \$747.04   |
| 20201.0 - FILL BORROW - CY                                    | 156.00   | \$18.00    | \$2,808.00 |
| 20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON                                   | 28.00    | \$20.00    | \$560.00   |
| 20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY  | 541.00   | \$6.50     | \$3,516.50 |
| 20301.0 - SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - LF                     | 9.00     | \$15.00    | \$135.00   |
| 20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY                                | 529.00   | \$2.00     | \$1,058.00 |
| 21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA                          | 1.00     | \$500.00   | \$500.00   |
| 21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF                  | 141.00   | \$6.00     | \$846.00   |
| 21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY          | 529.00   | \$2.50     | \$1,322.50 |
| 40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON | 1.90     | \$250.00   | \$475.00   |
| 40201.0 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON              | 1.10     | \$1,483.78 | \$1,632.16 |
| 90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF                   | 330.00   | \$2.70     | \$891.00   |
| 90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS              | 1.00     | \$5,980.00 | \$5,980.00 |
| 90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA                             | 45.00    | \$15.00    | \$675.00   |
| 90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - WOOD MULCH - CY              | 94.00    | \$19.00    | \$1,786.00 |
| <b>Section B: Sunset Park Proposal Page</b>                   |          |            |            |
| 10803.0 - ROOT CUTTING - EA                                   | 3.00     | \$20.00    | \$60.00    |
| 10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS                                   | 1.00     | \$3,200.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY                                 | 207.00   | \$12.00    | \$2,484.00 |
| 20103.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY                    | 144.00   | \$20.00    | \$2,880.00 |
| 20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - LF                                     | 188.00   | \$12.00    | \$2,256.00 |
| 20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY           | 266.00   | \$2.90     | \$771.40   |
| 20201.0 - FILL BORROW - CY                                    | 4.00     | \$100.00   | \$400.00   |
| 20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON                                   | 35.00    | \$20.00    | \$700.00   |
| 20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY  | 401.00   | \$6.50     | \$2,606.50 |
| 20301.0 - SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - LF                     | 68.00    | \$8.00     | \$544.00   |
| 20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY - SF          | 12.00    | \$1.00     | \$12.00    |
| 20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY                                | 402.00   | \$2.00     | \$804.00   |
| 21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA                          | 1.00     | \$500.00   | \$500.00   |
| 21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF                  | 82.00    | \$6.50     | \$533.00   |
| 21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY          | 402.00   | \$2.70     | \$1,085.40 |
| 30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF                       | 80.00    | \$18.00    | \$1,440.00 |
| 40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON | 9.70     | \$35.00    | \$339.50   |
| 40201.0 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON              | 3.50     | \$850.00   | \$2,975.00 |
| 90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF                   | 230.00   | \$2.90     | \$667.00   |
| 90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS              | 1.00     | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA                             | 47.00    | \$15.00    | \$705.00   |
| 90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - WOOD MULCH - CY              | 97.00    | \$19.00    | \$1,843.00 |

**2017 PARK PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS - GROUP 1**

CONTRACT NO. 7925

DATE: 4/7/17

**Madison Commercial  
Landscapes Inc.**

| Item  | Quantity      | Price      | Extension           |
|---|---------------|------------|---------------------|
| 90004.0 - INSTALL PLAYGROUND TIMBERS AT EXISTING PEA GRAVEL AREA - EA | 26.00         | \$45.00    | \$1,170.00          |
| 90005.0 - INSTALL BENCH - EA  | 2.00          | \$100.00   | \$200.00            |
| 90006.0 - REMOVE EXISTING BENCH - EA                                  | 1.00          | \$1.00     | \$1.00              |
| 90013.0 - FIELDSTONE BOULDER 36"X36"X36" - EA                         | 4.00          | \$250.00   | \$1,000.00          |
| 90014.0 - FIELDSTONE BOULDER 48"X48"X40" - EA                         | 1.00          | \$400.00   | \$400.00            |
| 90015.0 - INSTALLATION OF NATURAL WOOD LOG - EA                       | 5.00          | \$50.00    | \$250.00            |
| <b>Section B: Westmorland Proposal Page</b>                           |               |            |                     |
| 10803.0 - ROOT CUTTING - EA   | 5.00          | \$20.00    | \$100.00            |
| 10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS   | 1.00          | \$3,200.00 | \$3,200.00          |
| 20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY   | 517.00        | \$9.50     | \$4,911.50          |
| 20104.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - RUBBER MULCH/PEA GRAVEL - CY               | 317.00        | \$20.00    | \$6,340.00          |
| 20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - LF   | 338.00        | \$12.00    | \$4,056.00          |
| 20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY                   | 612.00        | \$2.00     | \$1,224.00          |
| 20201.0 - FILL BORROW - CY  | 162.00        | \$18.00    | \$2,916.00          |
| 20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON   | 35.00         | \$20.00    | \$700.00            |
| 20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY  | 1214.00       | \$6.00     | \$7,284.00          |
| 20301.0 - SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - LF                             | 24.00         | \$12.00    | \$288.00            |
| 20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY - SF                  | 156.00        | \$20.00    | \$3,120.00          |
| 20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY  | 1225.00       | \$2.00     | \$2,450.00          |
| 21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA                                  | 1.00          | \$500.00   | \$500.00            |
| 21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF                          | 409.00        | \$6.00     | \$2,454.00          |
| 21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY                  | 1225.00       | \$2.90     | \$3,552.50          |
| 30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF                               | 160.00        | \$18.00    | \$2,880.00          |
| 40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON         | 78.70         | \$20.00    | \$1,574.00          |
| 40201.0 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON                      | 28.30         | \$200.00   | \$5,660.00          |
| 90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF                           | 612.00        | \$2.00     | \$1,224.00          |
| 90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS                      | 1.00          | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00          |
| 90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA                                     | 76.00         | \$15.00    | \$1,140.00          |
| 90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - WOOD MULCH - CY                      | 222.00        | \$18.00    | \$3,996.00          |
| 90007.0 - SALVAGE BENCH - EA  | 4.00          | \$1.00     | \$4.00              |
| 90010.0 - INSTALLATION OF SALVAGED DINO-RIDER - EA                    | 1.00          | \$200.00   | \$200.00            |
| 90011.0 - INSTALLATION OF SALVAGED STORE FRONT - EA                   | 1.00          | \$200.00   | \$200.00            |
| 90012.0 - INSTALLATION OF SALVAGED TEETER-TOTTER - EA                 | 1.00          | \$200.00   | \$200.00            |
| 90014.0 - FIELDSTONE BOULDER 48"X48"X40" - EA                         | 1.00          | \$400.00   | \$400.00            |
| 90015.0 - INSTALLATION OF NATURAL WOOD LOG - EA                       | 2.00          | \$75.00    | \$150.00            |
| <b>76 Items</b>   | <b>Totals</b> |            | <b>\$138,000.00</b> |